504814767 03/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4861502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN COGLIANDRO	10/04/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIGENT INNOVATION, LLC	
Street Address:	BOX 494	
City:	DEDHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15918112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND UBER TECHNOLO

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UBER-634-RI		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIK K. SIVERTSON		
SIGNATURE:	/erik k. sivertson/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2018		

Total Attachments: 1

source=UBER-634-RI_JohnC-IntelligentInnovation_04OCT2016#page1.tif

PATENT 504814767 REEL: 045174 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Ilohn Cogliandro_	is owner of	said patent/a	pplication	9,412,280
Cooperative system and metho	d for precise	s autonomous	delivery.	

Whereas, _Intelligent Innovation, LLC of P O Box 494, Dedham, MA 02027

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application__9,412,280 .

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this 10/4/2016

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 045174 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 03/12/2018